Case Number: 3313601/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

ClaimantRespondentMr J SmithvMust Wine Bar Harpenden LimitedHeard at: WatfordOn: 9 September 2019;

Before: Employment Judge Hyams, sitting alone

Appearances:

For the claimant:	In person
For the respondent:	Not present and not represented

JUDGMENT

- 1 The respondent owes the claimant £593.61 gross by way of unpaid wages. Income tax (to be paid by the respondent to Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs) should be deducted by the respondent from that sum.
- 2 The respondent owes the claimant £410.68 in respect of unpaid pension contributions. No income tax is deductible from that sum.

Employment Judge Hyams

Date: 9 September 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE